
 
 

                      February 2021 – Study Group Assignments 

 

 

GROUP 1

Michael Giancola Oswald Companies Cleveland OH mgiancola@oswaldcompanies.com 

Sara Humphries Hylant Toledo OH sara.humphries@hylant.com 

Cameron Nankivil M3 Insurance Solutions Madison WI cameron.nankivil@m3ins.com 

Tanessa Turner ABD Insurance  San Mateo CA tanessa.turner@theabdteam.com 

David Turner III Cobbs Allen Birmingham AL dturner@cobbsallen.com 

David Wedewer Cottingham & Butler Dubuque IA dwedewer@cottinghambutler.com 

Melissa Wolkenhauer Baldwin Risk Partners Houston TX mwolkenhauer@insgroup.net 

 

GROUP 2

Dale Curtis The IMA Financial Group Denver CO dale.curtis@imacorp.com 

Eric Goldsmith Cottingham & Butler Dubuque IA egoldsmith@cottinghambutler.com 

Brandon Justin Cottingham & Butler Dubuque IA bjustin@cottinghambutler.com 

Kelsey Mefferd Hylant Toledo OH kelsey.mefferd@hylant.com 

Terek Nesheim M3 Insurance Solutions Madison WI terek.nesheim@m3ins.com 

Jackson Phipps Baldwin Risk Partners Houston TX jphipps@insgroup.net 

Chastity Wilson ABD Insurance San Mateo CA chastity.wilson@theabdteam.com 

 

GROUP 3

Alex Bill MJ Insurance Carmel IN Alex.Bill@mjinsurance.com 

Lucas Daniels Cottingham & Butler Dubuque IA ldaniels@cottinghambutler.com 

Nicole diLorenzo ABD Insurance  San Mateo CA nicole.dilorenzo@theabdteam.com 

Anthony Noel Cottingham & Butler Dubuque IA tnoel@cottinghambutler.com 

Matt Nouri Bolton & Co Pasadena CA mnouri@boltonco.com 

Megan Rath Woodruff Sawyer Boston MA mrath@woodruffsawyer.com 

Sarah Tracy Hylant Toledo OH sarah.tracy@hylant.com 
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GROUP 4

Eleanor Ko Woodruff Sawyer Portland OR eko@woodruffsawyer.com 

Rachel Lake Hylant Toledo OH rachel.lake@hylant.com 

Chris Loewenberg Cottingham & Butler Dubuque IA cloewenberg@cottinghambutler.com 

Dominique Norton MJ Insurance Carmel IN Dominique.norton@mjinsurance.com 

Ilana Shackelford ABD Insurance  San Mateo CA ilana.shackelford@theabdteam.com 

Drew Wagner Cottingham & Butler Dubuque IA dwagner@cottinghambutler.com 

Cameron Ward Bolton & Company Compton CA cward@boltonco.com 

 

GROUP 5

Jack Bloomstine IMC Erie PA Jack.Bloomstine@imcerie.com 

Kellen Bouvier Bouvier Insurance Atlanta GA kbouvier@binsurance.com 

Ryan Foster Baldwin Risk Partners Tampa FL ryan.foster@bks-partners.com 

Coco Schoeller ABD Team New York NY coco.schoeller@theabdteam.com 

David Velasco  JGS Insurance Philadelphia PA dvelasco@jgsinsurance.com 

Klaudia Wrona Ed Broking LLP London UK klaudia.wrona@edbroking.com 

 

GROUP 6

Michael Adam Cottingham & Butler Dubuque IA Madam@cottinghambutler.com 

Adam Hartman MJ Insurance Carmel IN adam.hartman@mjinsurance.com 

Justin Medlock ABD Team Walnut Creek CA justin.medlock@theabdteam.com 

Ryan Podufal IMC Erie PA ryan.podufal@imcerie.com 

Rob Vanderheyden Woodruff Sawyer San Francisco CA robv@woodruffsawyer.com 

Julie Weber Cottingham & Butler Dubuque IA jweber@cottinghambutler.com 
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GROUP 7

Connor Carroll Cottingham & Butler Dubuque IA ccarroll@cottinghambutler.com 

John Castle InterWest Insurance Services Sacramento CA jcastle@iwins.com 

Chanel Dunn Heffernan Insurance Brokers Irvine CA cdunn@heffins.com 

Craig Myers Bolton & Company Pasadena CA cmyers@boltonco.com 

Tosca Pinder ABD Insurance  Seattle WA tosca.pinder@theabdteam.com 

Amber Yates Woodruff Sawyer San Francisco CA ayates@woodruffsawyer.com 

Matthew Young MJ Insurance Carmel IN matt.young@mjinsurance.com 

 

GROUP 8

Jayden Johnson Cottingham & Butler DUBUQUE IA jljohnson@cottinghambutler.com 

Isaac Lintz Holmes, Murphy Waukee IA ilintz@holmesmurphy.com 

Katherine Moritz AmWINS Group Los Angeles CA katherine.moritz@amwins.com 

Nicholas Myers BXS Insurance Baton Rouge LA nicholas.myers@bxsi.com 

Katie Nosik OneGroup Syracuse NY knosik@onegroup.com 

Mike Olexsy Woodruff Sawyer Walnut Creek CA molexsy@woodruffsawyer.com 

Jon Slusser MJ Insurance Carmel IN jon.slusser@mjinsurance.com 

 

GROUP 9

Stephen Meacham Cobbs Allen Birmingham AL smeacham@cobbsallen.com 

David Oliger MJ Insurance Carmel IN david.oliger@mjinsurance.com 

Justin Pendleton Woodruff Sawyer San Francisco CA jpendleton@woodruffsawyer.com 

Joe Piskula M3 Insurance Eau Claire WI joe.piskula@m3ins.com 

Stephen Saddemi Hylant Toledo OH stephen.saddemi@hylant.com 

Matthew Timmons Cottingham & Butler Dubuque IA mtimmons@cottinghambutler.com 

 


